
 

2018 

List of Honorees 
 

County Pins 
Sheriff Gary Howard     40 Yrs 
 
Sheriff Secretary Diane Rockwell    35 Yrs 
    
Sgt. Steve DuVarney     30 Yrs 
 
Sr. Investigation Wayne Moulton    25 Yrs 
Sgt. Robert Blaasch      25 Yrs 
 
Sgt. Frank Lavore      20 Yrs 
 
Deputy Paul Garlitz      15 Yrs 
E911 Dispatcher Stephanie Cole    15 Yrs 
C.O. Gregory Rice      15 Yrs 
C.O. Heather Krohmalney     15 Yrs 
 
Accounting Associate I Kara Chiarello   10 Yrs 
C.O. Kristi Sifen      10 Yrs 
Sgt. Chad Edwards      10 Yrs 
 
C.O. Bryan Marsh      5 Yrs 
C.O.Margaret Hogan     5 Yrs 
C.O. Dennis Updyke     5 Yrs 
 
 

Sheriff Pins 

Deputy Larry Alger      5 Yr Service Ribbon 
E911 Dispatcher Vera Clark    5 Yr Service Ribbon 
C.O. Logan French      5 Yr Service Ribbon 

 
 E911 Dispatcher Marietta Ayers    10 Yr Service Ribbon 

Deputy Josh Delmage     10 Yr Service Ribbon 
C.O. Nate Harris      10 Yr Service Ribbon  
C.O. Andrew Russell     10 Yr Service Ribbon 
 
C.O. Robert Tatich      15 Yr Service Ribbon  
Sgt. Bill White      15 Yr Service Ribbon 
 
Lt. Rich Hallett      20 Yr Service Ribbon 
Cook/Manager Jeff Tiffany     20 Yr Service Ribbon 
Civil Manager Kim Ward     20 Yr Service Ribbon 
 
Deputy Alan Bobier      25 Yr Service Ribbon 
Captain Tim Jewell      25 Yr Service Ribbon 
Sgt. Dennis Spangenburg     25 Yr Service Ribbon 
 
Data Entry Machine Operator Sue Fortier  30 Yr Service Ribbon 
 



 
 
 
 
Sr. Investigator Moulton     Unit Citation 
Investigator Cliff Alexander     Unit Citation 
Investigator Rich Hallett     Unit Citation 
Investigator Shawn Nalepa     Unit Citation 
Investigator Tim Schmidt     Unit Citation 
 
Lt. Randy Kipling      Unit Citation 
Sgt. Adam Bessey      Unit Citation 
Sgt. Rob Blaasch      Unit Citation 
Deputy Alan Bobier      Unit Citation 
Deputy Ryan Bunce      Unit Citation 
Deputy John Cornwell     Unit Citation 
Deputy Tom Gallagher     Unit Citation 
Deputy Paul Garlitz      Unit Citation 
Deputy Brian Henry      Unit Citation 
Deputy David Schoonover     Unit Citation 
Sgt. David DeKay – Waverly Police Dept.  Unit Citation 
Officer Nathan Harvey – Waverly Police Dept.  Unit Citation 
Tactical Medic John Olsen – Apalachin Emerg Serv Unit Citation 
 
Sgt. Buddy Allen      Unit Citation 
Sgt. Chad Edwards      Unit Citation 
Sgt. Jonathan Edwards     Unit Citation 
Sgt. Dennis Spangenburg     Unit Citation 
C.O. Logan French      Unit Citation 
C.O. Cindy Iannone      Unit Citation 
C.O. Heather Krohmalney     Unit Citation 
C.O. Tyler Plew      Unit Citation  
C.O. Roy Schreiner      Unit Citation 
C.O. Kristi Sifen      Unit Citation 
 
E911 Dispatcher Robert Ervay    Unit Citation 
E911 Dispatcher Jerad Hand    Unit Citation 
 
Broome County Corrections Division   Letter of Recognition 
Tompkins County Corrections Division   Letter of Recognition 
 
C.O.  Earl Hollenbeck     Achievement Medal 
C.O.  Tyler Plew      Achievement Medal 
C.O.  Steven Wasko     Achievement Medal 
Deputy Kaden Siang     Achievement Medal 
Deputy Ryan Bunce      Achievement Medal 
Deputy Dylan Tiefenthaler     Achievement Medal 
 
Investigator Julie Kipling     Life Saving Medal 
Deputy David Schoonover     Life Saving Medal 
Deputy Cliff Little      Life Saving Medal 
Deputy Brian Henry      Life Saving Medal 
Deputy Tom Gallagher     Life Saving Medal 
 
Deputy John Delmage     Sheriff Commendation 
Deputy Josh Delmage     Sheriff Commendation 


